

Misc. Case No. 25/2025 (Act-VIII)  
Regd. 25/2025  
CNR No. WBML01-002466-2025

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 08

Dt. 27-04-2026

Today is fixed for rest S.R. of general and special citation and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files requisite of notice of special citation along with process fee. Steps in respect of general citation not yet taken.

D.A. is directed to issue the notice of special citation upon the notice board of the District Magistrate, Malda.

Fix **12-06-2026** for taking fresh steps of special citation upon the notice board of the District Magistrate, Malda and general citation and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.